1 / 7                                                            www.legendsemi.com
LHE5400：Quad Matched Resistor Network
1. FEATURES
 Excellent Matching
‐ A-Grade: 0.01% Matching
‐ B-Grade: 0.025% Matching
 0.2ppm/°C Matching Temperature Drift
 ±75V Operating Voltage (±80V Abs Max)

Rev.A July 19, 2024 Official version
Rev.B September 6, 2024 Update procurement information
Rev.C July.14, 2025 Update the list of ordering guide
4 / 7                                                            www.legendsemi.com
LHE5400：Quad Matched Resistor Network
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(Note 1)
Total Voltage (Across Any 2 Pins) (Note 2) ..............................................................................................................................±80V
Power Dissipation (Each Resistor) (Note 3) .........................................................................................................................800mW
Operating Temperature Range
LHE5400...........................................................................................................................................................................–40°C to 125°C
Maximum Junction Temperature................................................................................................................................................150°C
Storage Temperature Range......................................................................................................................................–65°C to 150°C
6. PIN CONFIGURATION
Figure 2. Pin Configuration
7. AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Table 1.
PART NUMBER R2 = R3 (Ω) R1 = R4 (Ω) RESISTOR RATIO
LHE5400-1 10k 10k 1:1
LHE5400-2 100k 100k 1:1
LHE5400-3 10k 100k 1:10
LHE5400-4 1k 1k 1:1
LHE5400-5 1M 1M 1:1
LHE5400-6 1k 5k 1:5
LHE5400-7 1.25k 5k 1:4
LHE5400-8 1k 9k 1:9
8. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The • denotes the specifications which apply over the full specified temperature range, otherwise specifications
are at TA = 25°C.
Table 2.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS  MIN TYP MAX UNITS
∆R/R
Resistor Matching Ratio (Any Resistor to Any Other
Resistor)
A-Grade
TA = –40°C to 125°C •   ±0.01 %
B-Grade
TA = –40°C to 125°C
•   ±0.025 %
(∆R/R)CMRR Matching for CMRR

11. PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
Figure 6. Package Description
12. ORDERING GUIDE
Table 3. Ordering Guide
Orderable Device Package Type Pin number Op Temp (°C) MPQ Remark
LHE5400A-1MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-2MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-3MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-4MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-5MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-6MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-7MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400A-8MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL A-Grade
LHE5400B-1MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-2MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-3MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-4MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-5MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-6MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-7MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade
LHE5400B-8MMA EMSOP 8 -40~125℃ 2500EA/REEL B-Grade